List of Approved Permanent Rules
June 17, 2021 Meeting

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF
Purpose and Organization 01 NCAC 41D .0101
Fund Disbursements 01 NCAC 41D .0302

CHILD CARE COMMISSION
Enhanced Program Standards for a Rated License for Family... 10A NCAC 09 .2828

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

Qualifications of Medication Staff 10A NCAC 13F .0403
Test for Tuberculosis 10A NCAC 13F .0406
Quialifications of Supervisor-In-Charge 10A NCAC 13G .0402
Qualifications of Medication Staff 10A NCAC 13G .0403
Test for Tuberculosis 10A NCAC 13G .0405
Abbreviations 10A NCAC 13P .0101
Definitions 10A NCAC 13P .0102
Transport of Stretcher Bound Patients 10A NCAC 13P .0222
Educational Programs 10A NCAC 13P .0501
Initial Credentialing Requirements for EMR, EMT, AEMT, Pa... 10A NCAC 13P .0502
Renewal of Credentials for EMR, AEMT, Paramedic, and EMD 10A NCAC 13P .0504
Initial Credentialing Requirements for Level 1 EMS Instru... 10A NCAC 13P .0507
Initial Credentialing Requirements for Level || EMS Instr... 10A NCAC 13P .0508
Renewal of Credentials for Level | and Level I| EMS Instr... 10A NCAC 13P .0510
Reinstatement of Lapsed EMS Credential 10A NCAC 13P .0512
Continuing Education EMS Educational Program Requirements 10A NCAC 13P .0601
Basic and Advanced EMS Educational Institution Requirements 10A NCAC 13P .0602
Renewal Designation Process 10A NCAC 13P .0905
State Trauma System 10A NCAC 13P .1101
Chemical Addiction or Abuse Recovery Program Regquirements 10A NCAC 13P .1401
Conditions for Restricted Practice with Limited Privileges 10A NCAC 13P .1403
Reinstatement of an Unencumbered EMS Credential 10A NCAC 13P .1404
Failure to Complete the Chemical Addiction or Abuse Recov... 10A NCAC 13P .1405
EMS Educational Institutions 10A NCAC 13P .1505
EMS Personnel Credentials 10A NCAC 13P .1507
Procedures for Qualifying for an EMS Credential Following... 10A NCAC 13P .1511

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

Reporting Requirements 14B NCAC 16 .0110
Involvement in Administrative Hearing 14B NCAC 16 .0113
Application for Licenses and Trainee Permits 14B NCAC 16 .0201
Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits 14B NCAC 16 .0203
Determination of Experience 14B NCAC 16 .0204

Reports 14B NCAC 16 .0404



Private Investigator's Use of a Badge

P.S.E. Examination Requirements

Application for Unarmed Security Guard Registration

Minimum Standards for Unarmed Security Guard Registration
Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards

Trainer Name to be Submitted to Director

Application/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Concealed Weapons

Application for Firearms Trainer Certificate

Accreditation Standards

Application for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registr...
Training Requirements for Armed Armored Car Service Guards

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Water Quality Management Plans
Cape Fear River Basin
Definitions

Applicability

Emission Standards

Test Methods and Procedures
Operational Standards
Compliance Provisions
Monitoring Provisions

Reporting Requirements
Recordkeeping Requirements
Compliance Schedule

TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF
Registration Information and Certified Records Fees
Traffic Accident Summary

Fatal Accident Reports

Special Holiday Reports

Courses of Instruction

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Structure of Board

North Carolina Examination

Continuing Education Seminars

Waiver

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR
Definitions

Permits and Inspections

Renewal of License

Waiver

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

02B
02B
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D

03C
03F
03F
03F
03I

10
10
10
10

12A
12A
12A
12A

.0405
.0602
.0701
.0703
.0707
.0708
.0801
.0808
.0902
.1203
1301
.1407

.0227
.0311
1701
1702
.1703
1704
.1705
.1706
1707
.1708
1709
1710

.0232
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0307

.0103
.0203
.0207
.0216

.0201
.0212
.0503
.0607



Attendance; Roster Reports and Certificates
Course Requirements

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD
Practice of Landscape Contracting; Display of License Number

Maintain Current Information
Continuing Education Units
Continuing Education Records; Audit
Turf

Walls

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Advertising

Broker-In-Charge

Residential Property and Owners' Association Disclosure S...
Prohibited Acts

License Renewal

Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of Education Provider ...
Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Renewal
Specialized Training

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

12B
12B

28B
28B
28B
28B
28B
28B

58A
58A
58A
58A
58A
58H
58H

62
62

.0204
.0301

.0103
.0204
.0402
.0403
.0503
.0508

.0105
.0110
.0114
.0120
.0503
.0210
.0303

.0407
.0411



