List of Approved Permanent Rules June 17, 2021 Meeting

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF	
Purpose and Organization	01 NCAC 41D .0101
Fund Disbursements	01 NCAC 41D .0302
CHILD CARE COMMISSION	
Enhanced Program Standards for a Rated License for Family	10A NCAC 09 .2828
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	
Qualifications of Medication Staff	10A NCAC 13F .0403
Test for Tuberculosis	10A NCAC 13F .0406
Qualifications of Supervisor-In-Charge	10A NCAC 13G .0402
Qualifications of Medication Staff	10A NCAC 13G .0403
Test for Tuberculosis	10A NCAC 13G .0405
Abbreviations	10A NCAC 13P .0101
Definitions	10A NCAC 13P .0102
Transport of Stretcher Bound Patients	10A NCAC 13P .0222
Educational Programs	10A NCAC 13P .0501
Initial Credentialing Requirements for EMR, EMT, AEMT, Pa	10A NCAC 13P .0502
Renewal of Credentials for EMR, AEMT, Paramedic, and EMD	10A NCAC 13P .0504
Initial Credentialing Requirements for Level 1 EMS Instru	10A NCAC 13P .0507
Initial Credentialing Requirements for Level II EMS Instr	10A NCAC 13P .0508
Renewal of Credentials for Level I and Level II EMS Instr	10A NCAC 13P .0510
Reinstatement of Lapsed EMS Credential	10A NCAC 13P .0512
Continuing Education EMS Educational Program Requirements	10A NCAC 13P .0601
Basic and Advanced EMS Educational Institution Requirements	10A NCAC 13P .0602
Renewal Designation Process	10A NCAC 13P .0905
State Trauma System	10A NCAC 13P .1101
Chemical Addiction or Abuse Recovery Program Requirements	10A NCAC 13P .1401
Conditions for Restricted Practice with Limited Privileges	10A NCAC 13P .1403
Reinstatement of an Unencumbered EMS Credential	10A NCAC 13P .1404
Failure to Complete the Chemical Addiction or Abuse Recov	10A NCAC 13P .1405
EMS Educational Institutions	10A NCAC 13P .1505
EMS Personnel Credentials	10A NCAC 13P .1507
Procedures for Qualifying for an EMS Credential Following	10A NCAC 13P .1511
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD	
Reporting Requirements	14B NCAC 16 .0110
Involvement in Administrative Hearing	14B NCAC 16 .0113
Application for Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16 .0201
Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16 .0203
Determination of Experience	14B NCAC 16 .0204
Reports	14B NCAC 16 .0404

Private Investigator's Use of a Badge	14B NCAC 16 .0405
P.S.E. Examination Requirements	14B NCAC 16 .0602
Application for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0701
Minimum Standards for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0703
Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards	14B NCAC 16 .0707
Trainer Name to be Submitted to Director	14B NCAC 16 .0708
Application/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16 .0801
Concealed Weapons	14B NCAC 16 .0808
Application for Firearms Trainer Certificate	14B NCAC 16 .0902
Accreditation Standards	14B NCAC 16 .1203
Application for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registr	14B NCAC 16 .1301
Training Requirements for Armed Armored Car Service Guards	14B NCAC 16 .1407
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
Water Quality Management Plans	15A NCAC 02B .0227
Cape Fear River Basin	15A NCAC 02B .0311
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 02D .1701
Applicability	15A NCAC 02D .1702
Emission Standards	15A NCAC 02D .1702
Test Methods and Procedures	15A NCAC 02D .1703
Operational Standards	15A NCAC 02D .1704 15A NCAC 02D .1705
-	15A NCAC 02D .1705
Compliance Provisions	
Monitoring Provisions	15A NCAC 02D .1707
Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC 02D .1708
Recordkeeping Requirements	15A NCAC 02D .1709
Compliance Schedule	15A NCAC 02D .1710
TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF	
Registration Information and Certified Records Fees	19A NCAC 03C .0232
Traffic Accident Summary	19A NCAC 03F .0201
Fatal Accident Reports	19A NCAC 03F .0202
Special Holiday Reports	19A NCAC 03F .0203
Courses of Instruction	19A NCAC 03I .0307
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Structure of Board	21 NCAC 10 .0103
North Carolina Examination	21 NCAC 10 .0203
Continuing Education Seminars	21 NCAC 10 .0207
Waiver	21 NCAC 10 .0216
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR	
Definitions	21 NCAC 12A .0201
Permits and Inspections	21 NCAC 12A .0212
Renewal of License	21 NCAC 12A .0503
Waiver	21 NCAC 12A .0607

Attendance; Roster Reports and Certificates	21 NCAC 12B .0204
Course Requirements	21 NCAC 12B .0301
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD	
Practice of Landscape Contracting; Display of License Number	21 NCAC 28B .0103
Maintain Current Information	21 NCAC 28B .0204
Continuing Education Units	21 NCAC 28B .0402
Continuing Education Records; Audit	21 NCAC 28B .0403
<u>Turf</u>	21 NCAC 28B .0503
Walls	21 NCAC 28B .0508
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION	
Advertising	21 NCAC 58A .0105
Broker-In-Charge	21 NCAC 58A .0110
Residential Property and Owners' Association Disclosure S	21 NCAC 58A .0114
Prohibited Acts	21 NCAC 58A .0120
License Renewal	21 NCAC 58A .0503
Denial, Withdrawal, or Termination of Education Provider	21 NCAC 58H .0210
Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval	21 NCAC 58H .0303
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Renewal	21 NCAC 62 .0407
Specialized Training	21 NCAC 62 .0411